20191014000377390 10/14/2019 11:28:59 AM DEEDS 1/3

This instrument was prepared by:

Joshua L. Hartman P. O. Box 846 Birmingham, AL 35201

Send Tax Notice To: Blackridge Partners, LLC 3545 Market Street Hoover, AL 35226

WARRANTY DEED

STATE OF ALABAMA

COUNTY OF SHELBY

That in consideration of One Hundred Ninety Thousand and no/100 (\$190,000.00) DOLLARS to the undersigned grantor in hand paid by the grantee herein, the receipt whereof is hereby acknowledged, I, James C. Weidler, a married man, do hereby grant, bargain, sell and convey unto BLACKRIDGE PARTNERS, LLC (herein referred to as Grantee), the following described real estate situated in Shelby County, Alabama, towit:

SEE ATTACHED EXHIBIT "A" FOR LEGAL DESCRIPTION.

The property described on the attached Exhibit "A" does not constitute the homestead of the grantor or his spouse.

TO HAVE AND TO HOLD unto the said grantee, his, her or their heirs and assigns forever.

And I do for myself and for my heirs, executors, and administrators covenant with the said Grantee, its successors and/or assigns, that I am lawfully seized in fee simple of said premises, that they are free from all encumbrances, unless otherwise noted above; that I have a good right to sell and convey the same as aforesaid; that I will and my heirs, executors and administrators shall warrant and defend the same to the said Grantee, its successors and/or assigns forever against the lawful claims of all persons.

IN WITNESS WHEREOF, I have hereunto set my hand and seal this

day of October, 2019

STATE OF ALABAMA)

JEFFERSON COUNTY)

I, the undersigned, a Notary Public in and for said County, in said State, hereby certify that James C. Weidler, whose name is signed to the foregoing conveyance and who is known to me, acknowledged before me on this day that, being informed of the contents of the conveyance, he executed the same voluntarily on the day the same bears date.

Given under my hand and official seal this day of October, 2019.

James C. Weidler

My Commission Expires: 3/3/2

Notary Public

20191014000377390 10/14/2019 11:28:59 AM DEEDS 2/3

EXHIBIT "A"

Lot 1097, according to the Final Plat of the Subdivision Blackridge Phase 1C, as recorded in Map Book 49, Page 62 A & B, in the Probate Office of Shelby County, Alabama.

Subject to:

- 1. Current taxes;
- 2. All easements, restrictions and reservations of record.
- 3.

20191014000377390 10/14/2019 11:28:59 AM DEEDS 3/3

Real Estate Sales Validation Form

	inis Docum	ent must de juea in acc	ore	dance with Code of .	Alabama 1975, Section 40	<i>)-22-1</i>
Grantor	's Name	James C. Weidler				
Mailing	Address	5050 Emerald Court Hoover, AL 35244				
Grantee	's Name	Blackridge Partners, L	LC			
Mailing	Address	3545 Market Street Hoover, AL 35226				
Property	Address	Lot 1097 Blackridge Hoover, AL 35244			Filed and Recorded Official Public Records Judge of Probate, Shelby County	y Alabama, County
Date of	Sale	October 7, 2019	•	ر از	Clerk Shelby County, AL	
or Actua	rchase Price Il Value \$ sor's Market Value	\$190,000.00 \$		AHANI A	10/14/2019 11:28:59 AM \$29.00 CATHY 20191014000377390	alei 5. E
If the coris not rec	nveyance document presen		tair	_Appraisal _Other s all of the required	information referenced ab	ove, the filing of this form
Grantor' mailing	s name and mailing addres	s – provide the name of	th	Instructions e person or persons	conveying interest to prop	erty and their current
Grantee'	s name and mailing addres	s – provide the name of	f th	e person or persons	to whom interest to proper	ty is being conveyed.
Property	address – the physical add	ress of the property bei	ng	conveyed, if availab	ole.	
Date of S	Sale – the date on which in	terest to the property wa	as c	conveyed.		
	rchase price – the total amo	ount paid for the purcha	ıse	of the property, both	real and personal, being o	conveyed by the instrumen
Actual valinstrumer market v	alue – if the property is not nt offered for record. This alue.	being sold, the true values may be evidenced by a	lue n a	of the property, both ppraisal conducted	h real and personal, being by a licensed appraiser or	conveyed by the the assessor's current
the prope	of is provided and the valuerty as determined by the lotthe taxpayer will be penal-	ocal official charged with	th t	he responsibility of	valuing property for prope	g current use valuation, or erty tax purposes will be
understar	o the best of my knowledge of that any false statements 0-22-1 (h).					
Date	October 7, 2019	Print	:	Joshua L. Hartman		

Sign:

(verified by)

(Grantor/Grantee/Owner/Agent) circle one

Unattested